Comparatives for the 26 weeks ended 26 June 2020 have been restated due to prior year adjustments in relation to taxation, insurance plans and the application of IFRS 16. Comparatives for the 52 weeks ended 25 December 2020 have been restated due to a prior year adjustment in relation to insurance plans. See note 1 for further details.

23

Consolidated statement of changes in equity (unaudited)
as at 25 June 2021

 Ordinary  share   capital   £m

Share   premium account   £m

Capital   redemption   reserve   £m
Other   reserves   £m

Retained   earnings   £m
Total   equity   £m

Shareholders’ equity as at 27 December 2019 (1) – as
previously stated 6.2 12.5 141.7 (4.0) (297.9) (141.5)
Adjustment on initial application of IFRS 16 on 28
December 2019 – prior year adjustment (2)

-

-

-

-

0.8

0.8

Impact of insurance plans on 28 December 2019 – prior
year adjustment (note 1) - - - - (3.5) (3.5)
Loss for the 26 weeks ended 26 June 2020 (as previously
stated)

-

-

-

-

(10.3)

(10.3)

Impact of corporate interest restriction disallowance –
prior year adjustment - - - - (2.2) (2.2)
Impact of post initial application of IFRS 16 – prior year
adjustment   1.2 1.2
Overall loss for the 26 weeks ended 26 June 2020
(restated)

- - - - (11.3) (11.3)

Remeasurement loss on retirement benefit obligations - - - - (9.1) (9.1)
Tax on retirement benefit obligations - - - - 1.7 1.7
Restatement of deferred tax for the change in UK tax rate - - - - 0.5 0.5
Other comprehensive loss - - - - (6.9) (6.9)
Total comprehensive loss (restated) - - - - (17.4) (17.4)
Effects of employee share options  - - - 0.6 - 0.6
Tax on employee share options - - - (0.1) - (0.1)
Proceeds from share issue (3) - 0.2 - - - 0.2
Gift to Employee Benefit Trust - - - (0.2) - (0.2)
Shareholders’ equity as at 26 June 2020 (restated) 6.2 12.7 141.7 (3.7) (318.8) (161.9)
Loss for the 26 weeks ended 25 December 2020  - - - - (14.2) (14.2)
Remeasurement loss on retirement benefit obligations - - - - (2.6) (2.6)
Tax on retirement benefit obligations - - - - 0.5 0.5
Other comprehensive loss - - - - (2.1) (2.1)
Total comprehensive loss - - - - (16.3) (16.3)
Effects of employee share options - - - 0.6 - 0.6
Tax on employee share options - - - 0.1 - 0.1
Shareholders’ equity as at 25 December 2020  6.2 12.7 141.7 (3.0) (335.1) (177.5)
Profit for the 26 weeks ended 25 June 2021 - - - - 31.2 31.2
Remeasurement gain on retirement benefit obligations - - - - 10.5 10.5
Tax on retirement benefit obligations - - - - (2.6) (2.6)
Restatement of deferred tax for the change in UK tax rate - - - - 1.9 1.9
Other comprehensive income - - - - 9.8 9.8 -
Total comprehensive income - - - - 41.0 41.0
Effects of employee share options  - - - 0.5 - 0.5
Tax on employee share options - - - 0.1 - 0.1
Proceeds from share issue (4) - 0.2 - - - 0.2
Gift to Employee Benefit Trust - - - (0.2) - (0.2)
Shareholders’ equity as at 25 June 2021 6.2 12.9 141.7 (2.6) (294.1) (135.9)

24

Consolidated statement of changes in equity (unaudited)
as at 25 June 2021 (continued)
 (1) Shareholder’s equity as at 27 December 2019 includes a £4.3 million prior year adjustment in relation to corporate interest restriction as reported in the 2020 Annual Report.  (2) IFRS 16 adjustment of £0.8 million relates to contractual rent reviews not considered on initial application. This adjustment was included in the 2020 Annual Report.  (3) Relating to issue of 7,745 shares under 2017 DAB scheme and 344 issued under the 2019 SAYE scheme. (4) Relating to issue of 5,963 shares under 2018 DAB scheme and 1,980 shares under 2019 SAYE scheme.  Comparatives for the 26 weeks ended 26 June 2020 have been restated due to prior year adjustments in relation to taxation, insurance plans and the application of IFRS 16. Comparatives for the 52 weeks ended 25 December 2020 have been restated due to a prior year adjustment in relation to insurance plans. See note 1 for further details.